HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
May 04, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:30a.m. Tapes 89-90
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 946 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 264A — Work Session
SJR 21 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 264A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
89 A
SB 946 — PUBLIC HEARING
006 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
010 Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson
048 Rep. Olson
050 Monnes-Anderson
061 Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT A)
202 Chair Tomei
206 Sen. Kate Brown
250 Chair Tomei
252 Rep. Olson
89A 272 Hebb
290 Rep. Olson
295 Hebb
320 Rep. Gilliam
325 Hebb
347 Rep. Gilliam
381 Chair Tomei
383 Toni Ryan, Executive Director, Central Oregon Battering

and Rape Alliance (EXHIBIT B)



90A

SB 946- WORK SESSION

461
464
036
040

079
103
107
112
118
124
167
168

206
210

240

281

329
335

382

90A

SB 264A — WORK SESSION

390

415
418

89B

430
442
450
460

020

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Tomei

Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor & Industries
(EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Cowan

Gardner

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gilliam

Jill Raichel, Social Worker (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Tomei

Dr. Mel Kohn, State Epidemiologist, DHS Public Health
Division

Chair Tomei

Terrie Quinteros ,Program Director, Crime Survivors for
Community Safety (EXHIBIT E)

Debbie Fox, Transition Services Director, Bradley-Angle
House (EXHIBIT F)

Rob Quesnel, State Director, American Family Insurance
(EXHIBIT G)

Chair Tomei

Mardy Stevens, President , AAUW of Oregon (EXHIBIT
H)

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Olson moves SB 946 to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 7-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote

Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
Rep. Olson will lead discussion on the floor
Chair Tomei

Rep Cowan

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Chair Tomei

Nancy Sellers, Department of Corrections (EXHIBIT 1)

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT SB 264A-3
amendments dated 04/27/07.

VOTE: 5-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Maurer, Olson

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 264A to the floor with

a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote



SJR 21 - PUBLIC HEARING
039
042

086
088
100
SJR 21-WORK SESSION
103

SB 264A — WORK SESSION
108

89 B
110

140
150

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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Aye.
EXCUSED: 2 - Maurer, Olson
Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

Chair Tomei
Sherry Stock, Brain Injury Association of Oregon

(EXHIBIT J, K)
Chair Tomei

Rep. Gilliam
Stock

MOTION: Rep. Gilliam moves SJR 21 be sent to the
floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote

Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

Rep. Gilliam will lead discussion on the floor

MOTION: Rep. Gelser requests unanimous consent that
the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.
OLSON to BE RECORDED as voting AYE
on the "( Rep. Kotek moves HB 264A to the
floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation.)".

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

Chair Tomei

Rep. Cowan

Chair Tomei recessed the meeting at 9:45am

SB 946, written testimony, Sybil Hebb, 10pp

SB 946, written testimony, Toni Ryan, 1p

SB 946, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 2pp
SB 946, written testimony, Jill Raichal, 2pp

SB 946, written testimony, Terrie Quintero, 2pp
SB 946, written testimony, Debbie Fox, 1p

SB 946, written testimony, Robert Quesnel, 3pp
SB 946, written testimony, Mardy Stevens, 1p
SB 264, written testimony, Nancy Sellers, 2pp
SJR 21, written testimony, Sherry Stock, 2pp
SJR 21, background information, Sherry Stock, 24pp



