HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

May 04, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30a.m. Tapes 89-90

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 946 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 264A – Work Session SJR 21 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 264A – Work Session

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
89 A		
<u>SB 946 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	006	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	010	Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson
	048	Rep. Olson
	050	Monnes-Anderson
	061	Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT A)
	202	Chair Tomei
	206	Sen. Kate Brown
	250	Chair Tomei
	252	Rep. Olson
89A	272	Hebb
	290	Rep. Olson
	295	Hebb
	320	Rep. Gilliam
	325	Hebb
	347	Rep. Gilliam
	381	Chair Tomei
	383	Toni Ryan, Executive Director, Central Oregon Battering and Rape Alliance (EXHIBIT B)

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	461	Chair Tomei
	464	Rep. Gilliam
90A	036	Chair Tomei
	040	Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor & Industries
		(EXHIBIT C)
	079	Rep. Maurer
	103	Rep. Cowan
	107	Gardner
	112	Chair Tomei
	118	Rep. Gilliam
	124	Jill Raichel, Social Worker (EXHIBIT D)
	167	Chair Tomei
	168	Dr. Mel Kohn, State Epidemiologist, DHS Public Health
		Division
	206	Chair Tomei
	210	Terrie Quinteros, Program Director, Crime Survivors for
		Community Safety (EXHIBIT E)
	240	Debbie Fox, Transition Services Director, Bradley-Angle
		House (EXHIBIT F)
	281	Rob Quesnel, State Director, American Family Insurance
		(EXHIBIT G)
	329	Chair Tomei
	335	Mardy Stevens, President, AAUW of Oregon (EXHIBIT
		H)
	382	Chair Tomei
<u>SB 946- W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	390	MOTION: Rep. Olson moves SB 946 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 7-0-0
		, i
90A		Aye. Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
90A		
	415	Rep. Olson will lead discussion on the floor Chair Tomei
	413	Rep Cowan
SR 264 A	WORK SESSION	Kep Cowan
<u>50 204A</u> -	430	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	442	Chair Tomei
	450	Nancy Sellers, Department of Corrections (EXHIBIT I)
	460	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT SB 264A-3
	-00	amendments dated 04/27/07.
		VOTE: 5-0-2
		EXCUSED: 2 - Maurer, Olson
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
89B	020	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 264A to the floor with
	.	a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote

	Aye. EXCUSED: 2 - Maurer, Olson
	Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
SJR 21 – PUBLIC HEARING	Chair Tomer declares the motion CARKIES.
039	Chair Tomei
042	Sherry Stock, Brain Injury Association of Oregon
042	
	(EXHIBIT J, K)
086	Chair Tomei
088	Rep. Gilliam
100	Stock
SJR 21-WORK SESSION	
103	MOTION: Rep. Gilliam moves SJR 21 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	VOTE: 6-0-1
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
	Aye.
	EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
	Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
	Rep. Gilliam will lead discussion on the floor
SB 264A – WORK SESSION	Rep. Ginium vin tout discussion on the noor
<u>108</u>	MOTION: Rep. Gelser requests unanimous consent that
100	the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.
	OLSON to BE RECORDED as voting AYE
	on the "(Rep. Kotek moves HB 264A to the
	floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
	recommendation.)".
	VOTE: 6-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 – Maurer
89 B	Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
110	
	Chair Tomei
140	Rep. Cowan

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 946, written testimony, Sybil Hebb, 10pp
- B. SB 946, written testimony, Toni Ryan, 1p
- C. SB 946, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 2pp
- D. SB 946, written testimony, Jill Raichal, 2pp
- E. SB 946, written testimony, Terrie Quintero, 2pp
- F. SB 946, written testimony, Debbie Fox, 1p
- G. SB 946, written testimony, Robert Quesnel, 3pp
- H. SB 946, written testimony, Mardy Stevens, 1p
- I. SB 264, written testimony, Nancy Sellers, 2pp
- J. SJR 21, written testimony, Sherry Stock, 2pp
- K. SJR 21, background information, Sherry Stock, 24pp